## 502896064 07/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEO EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING LTD	06/04/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEOTECH AIRBORNE LIMITED		
Street Address:	SUITE 2, BUILDING NO. 4		
Internal Address:	MANOR LODGE COMPLEX, LODGE HILL		
City:	ST. MICHAEL		
State/Country:	BARBADOS		
Postal Code:	12002		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14003765	
PCT Number:	CA2012050136	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7135713400

**Email:** jan-del.risinger@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA
Address Line 2: FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18196.0017.PCUS00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS A. CORRADO

SIGNATURE: /Thomas A. Corrado/

DATE SIGNED: 07/17/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_GEM\_to\_GALSigned#page1.tif source=Assignment\_GEM\_to\_GALSigned#page2.tif source=Assignment\_GEM\_to\_GALSigned#page3.tif

PATENT 502896064 REEL: 033333 FRAME: 0370

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

**GEO EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING LTD.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario and whose postal address is: 245 Industrial Parkway North, Aurora, Ontario L4G 4C4, Canada

and

**GEOTECH AIRBORNE LIMITED**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Barbados, West Indies, and whose postal address is: Suite 2, Building No. 4, Manor Lodge Complex, Lodge Hill, St. Michael, Barbados, 12002

WHEREAS **GEO EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING LTD.** has agreed to transfer to **GEOTECH AIRBORNE LIMITED** rights to certain technology and intellectual property rights including patent rights with respect to geophysical survey systems;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GEO **EQUIPMENT** MANUFACTURING LTD. does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said GEOTECH AIRBORNE LIMITED, its successors and assigns, all of GEO EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING LTD.'s right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule "A", and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said applications, and any reissue applications of the patents and continuations and divisions of such reissue applications, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, the right to claim convention priority under said applications, and the right to sue for and obtain damages, including past damages, under the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule "A;

> PATENT REEL: 033333 FRAME: 0371

GEO EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING LTD. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to GEOTECH AIRBORNE LIMITED for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by GEO **EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING LTD.** had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this 4.11 day	of June 2014 at
Aurora Ont. Can	orda
	GEO EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING LTD.
	By: /: fur holder
	Name: JACK DODOS Title: SENIOR MAD SCIENTIST
	Witness:
	Print Name: PAOLO BERARDELLI
Executed on this 4th day of Human Ont Canad	of
	GEOTECH AIRBORNE LIMITED
·	By:  Name: ED MORRISON
	Title: DIRECTOR + PRESDENT

Witness:

**PATENT** 

Print Name: PAOLO BERARDELLI

REEL: 033333 FRAME: 0372

# SCHEDULE "A"

# **PATENT APPLICATIONS**

R&M Ref. No.	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	TITLE	FILED
46743-3019	WO	PCT/CA2012/050136	Monitoring the Dipole Moment Vector of an Airborne Electromagnetic Survey System	March 7, 2012
46743-3045	CA	2,829,285	Monitoring the Dipole Moment Vector of an Airborne Electromagnetic Survey System	March 7, 2012
46743-3046	US	14/003,765	Monitoring the Dipole Moment Vector of an Airborne Electromagnetic Survey System	March 7, 2012
46743-3047	IN	8034/CHENP/2013	Monitoring the Dipole Moment Vector of an Airborne Electromagnetic Survey System	March 7, 2012
46743-3048 	AU	2012225134	Monitoring the Dipole Moment Vector of an Airborne Electromagnetic Survey System	March 7, 2012

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/17/2014 REEL: 033333 FRAME: 0373